
     WB 778 SLCV
                               r.v. 2026



No. ID zboží Název No. ID zboží Název

1 CV300-7/L1622 Engine 58 13810093 Wear sleeve

2 1381000102 Spacer sleeve 59 1381009402 Spacer for tensioner

3 110106P3040 Key - 6.3*6.3*40 60 0101010020 Bolt - M10*20

4 1381000202 Engine pulley 61 13810095 Spring

5 1381000602 Belt baffle 62 13810100 Return spring

6 4510408010 Bolt - 7/16-20UNF-40 63 1381010102 Waterproof cover

7 1381018644 Deck 64 0901040000 Circlip - φ40

8 5360122010C Chassis retainer 65 1381019002 Big tensioner

9 0202008000 Nylon lock nut - M8 66 1381010402 Spacer sleeve

10 1381003622 Rear graduator 67 13810105 Big tensioning plate

11 0102008016 Bolt - M8*16 68 0101006030 Bolt - M6*30

12 5320115010 Bolt - 3/8-16牙*25 69 0201006000 Nut - M6

13 5310112020/02 Engine washer 70 0501002014 Split pin - φ2*14

14 BC45BC11000 Plug 71 1381011002 Tension plate, transmission

15 0103006016/8P8 Screw - M6*16 72 5340129010/02 Spacer sleeve 1

16 13810043 Front cover 73 1381018402 Tenioner

17 13810044 Side discharge deflector 74 609-2RS Bearing

18 13810045 Side discharge cover 75 5340130010/02 Spacer sleeve 2

19 50690001 Screw - M6*12 76 0901024000 Circlip - φ24

20 0102006020 Bolt - M6*20 77 5340131010/02 Tensioner bolt

21 0202006000 Nylon lock nut - M6 78 0107008016B Bolt - M8*16

22 1381005140 Front bumper 79 1381011102 Tension bracket, transmission

23 1381005422 Front graduator 80 0301008000 Flat washer - φ8

24 1381005544 Collector baffle 81 1381011402 Spacer sleeve

25 1381005844 Mulching baffle 82 0102008025 Bolt - M8*25

26 1381006022 Wind shield 83 13810115 Grass bag assembly

27 0102006012 Bolt - M6*12 84 1381011622 Frame, grass bag

28 13810137 Plug for blade disc 85 1381012484 Grass bag

29 0101006016 Bolt - M6*16 86 5020311010A1/04 Anti-friction washer

30 1381006322 Cable bracket 87 0501002022 Split pin - 2*22

31 1381006422 Cushion plate 88 76EF04010 Shift fork 

32 0102006016 Bolt - M6*16 89 76EF03010 Sliding pin cover

33 13810065 Spring 90 76EF05010 Spring

34 1381006622 Hook spring plate 91 76EF06010   Sliding pin

35 1381006744 Access panel 92 0113040014 Screw

36 1381007302 Rear tail axle 93 0106004013 Screw

37 13810074 Rear deflector 94 1381016402 Engine pulley spacer

38 HA1215 Belt 95 1381016504 Disc spring

39 HA1645 Belt 96 13810166 Disc brake mounting bolt

40 3L210K Belt 97 13840038 Disc brake

41 13810075 Mulching plug 98 1381018002 Disc brake mounting plate

42 13810076 Spring - rear cover 99 13810167 Disc brake mounting spring

43 1381007702 Axle - rear cover 100 0301006000 Flat washer - φ6

44 13810078 Spacer - rear cover 101 0401006000 Spring washer - φ6

45 13810079 Rear cover 102 13810161 Transmission spring

46 0104005012 Screw - M5*12 103 13810182 Blade disc spring

47 13850025 Steel clutch teeth 104 1381017202 Brake rod

48 1381008040 Right handle bracket 105 1381017002 Spacer

49 0202005000 Nylon lock nut - M5 106 50130004 Screw - M6*25

50 1381008140 Left handle bracket 107 1381018902 Spacer sleeve

51 1001016000 Circlip - φ16 108 1381018802 Protective shield for disc brake

52 1381008302 Spacer 109 1381020502 Front graduator baffle

53 33830001 copper bush 110 1381020602 Rear graduator baffle

54 1381008402 Small tensioning plate 111 13810050 Spring - side discharge cover

55 1382003102 Spacer sleeve 112 1381004902 Pivot - Side Discharge Cover

56 1381008902 Waterproof cover 113 1301006000 Washer with split

57 6203-2RS Bearing 114 1381004702 Side discharge cover bracket



9

8

11

12

25

14

26

17

18

19

23

22

21

2

1

4
3

13

15

20

16

27

5

6

10

24

8

8

8

11

14

12

9

14

17

18

19

1

2

8

7

5

10

8

8

14

30

31

32

33 33

34

34

35

35

Model: WB778SLC V-3IN1 
Service code: V77TBO2506 
Blade system



No. ID zboží Název

1 0206014000L Nut - M14*1.5

2 1382000502 Spacer

3 1101006036 Key - 6*6*36

4 1382000602 Big blade disc pulley

5 0101008030 Bolt - M8*30

6 1382002602 Baffle for big blade disc

7 0901047000 Circlip - φ47

8 R6204-2RS Bearing

9 13820012 Bearing seat

10 0202008000 Nylon lock nut - M8

11 1382001302 Spacer bush, blade shaft

12 1382001402 Bearing spacer bush

13 13820015 Big blade shaft

14 5310402010 Friction washer

15 1382000432 Blade

16 1382000232 Mulching blade

17 5310404010/02   Locking disc 

18 5310406010/04 Dish spring

19 0102010035/10P9 Bolt - M10*1.25*35

20 1382001602 Waterproof cover

21 1382001702 Pulley

22 1101006025 Key - 6*6*25

23 1382003702 Small blade disc pulley

24 1382002802 Baffle for small blade disc

25 13820025 Small blade shaft

26 1382000332 Blade

27 1382000132 Mulching blade

30 0103008016 Screw - M8*16

31 1382000802 Blade disc pulley

32 1382000702 Pulley core

33 50280001 Nut - M14*1.5

34 1382003302 Dust cover

35 13810171 Bearing dust ring



1

2

3
4

6

5

7
8

14
13

10

12

9

Model: WB778SLC V-3IN1 
Service code: V77TBO2506 
Front axle



No. ID zboží Název

1 1383000101 Front axle

2 13830009 Bearing

3 13830010 Waterproof ring

4 13830011 Wave spring

5 13830016 Front wheel

6 0302008000 Big flat washer - φ8

7 0128008015 Bolt - M8*15

8 BC45TE01000 Wheel cap

9 0101005010 Bolt - M5*10

10 1383001204 Reed 

12 0202006000 Nylon lock nut - M6

13 13830013 Height adjusting handle

14 0101006055 Bolt - M6*55



1

3

4

43

51

24

23
48 20

58
56

18
33

34

35

36 50 38
15

14

9

12

10
8

11
13

5341
40

153938
35 36

3324

31
29

27
26

24

22
21

19

16

42

30

14 15

17

23

22

17

17 18

44

34

5
6

7

20

59

17
17

60 61 60 62 63 642 2

22

22

58

56

46
47

45

65

66

68

69
70

67

71

65

72
73

74

75

76

77

78
79 80

81

82

83

29

29

84

85

51

86

Model: WB778SLC V-3IN1 
Service code: V77TBO2506 
Rear axle



No. ID zboží Název No. ID zboží Název

1 1384000101 Rear axle 44 13840024 Transmission main shaft

2 HQ000000420 Dust pad 45 0901028000 Circlip - φ28

3 BC45TE03000D4 Dust shield 46 R8-2RS Bearing

4 BC45TE02000C2 Wheel 47 13840025 Bearing seat

5 0302008000 Big flat washer - φ8 48 1384002602 Left spacer sleeve

6 0128008015 Bolt - M8*15 50 HQ000100010 Left drive pinion

7 BC45TE01000 Wheel cap 51 0102006016 Bolt - M6*16

8 0202008000 Nylon lock nut - M8 53 1384002802 Fixing plate

9 13840008 Height adjusting handle 56 0103005020 Screw - M5*20

10 0101008060 Bolt - M8*60 58 5320324023 Bearing seat cap 

11 0108005016 Screw - M5*16 59 HQ000000360 Clutch fork pull arm

12 1384001204 Reed 60 0204006000 Lock nut - M6

13 0202005000 Nylon lock nut - M5 61 HQ000000400/02 Shift return spring

14 1301009000 Check ring - φ9 62 HQ000000021/02 Variable speed fork pull arm

15 5020311010A1/04 Anti-friction washer 63 1260000102 Transmission pulley

16 13840013 Right drive pinion 64 0702005020 Elastic cylinder pin

17 1001012000 Circlip - φ12 65 13840034 Sealing ring

18 5310213010 Bearing 66 13840033 Bearing seat shield

19 1384001402 Right bearing sleeve 67 50030001 Bolt - M5*35

20 1001020000 Circlip - φ20 68 1381017502 Bearing sealing cap

21 1384001502 Right spacer bush 69 1381017602 Bearing sealing sleeve

22 1384001602 Bearing seat 70 13840035  Right transmission cover

23 5320328010 Nylon spherical bearing 71 13840039 Left Transmission  cover

24 HQ000100060 Pin 72 1381017902 Base plate for brake disc

26 HQ10118010 Drive pin 73 13810178 Disc brake disc

27 13840018 Gear 74 13810177 Right output connection sleeve C

29 0401005000 Spring washer - φ5 75 1384001702 Right transmission half shaft

30 13840019 Sealing ring - 12.5*20*4/6 76 1384005002 Retainer ring weldment

31 13840020 Drive shaft sleeve 77 1384004002 Left bearing sleeve B

33 HQ000100050 One-way seat 78 0901035000 Circlip - φ35

34 1401025015 O-sealing ring 79 13840049 Bearing

35 HQ000100040 Spring 80 13840041 Bearing seat B

36 HQ000100030 Pin 81 13840044 Left protective ring

38 5320326010P Bearing 82 50740001 Screw - M5*5

39 50610002 O-sealing ring 83 1384004202 Adjustment spacer

40 0102006012 Bolt - M6*12 84 140101200P6 O-ring - Φ12×0.6

41 KP001 Bearing seat 85 13840047 Roundwire snap rings

42 HQ000000390/02 Clutch return spring 86 PJ/WX014 Unidirectional component

43 13840023 Transmission



1

2 43

20

5
6
7

14

15
17

10

16

9

18
19

21

22

23 24

30

29

28

27

31
32

34

33

25

26

8

11 12

1342

41

37 36

40

38

39

35

13

9

43
44

10

10

10

10

10

109

45

3445
333231

9

8 10

17

Model: WB778SLC V-3IN1 
Service code: V77TBO2506 
Handle and controls



No. ID zboží Název

1 1385002244 Handle

2 GM56E010000081 Handle sheath

3 1385000240 Blade clutch handle

4 1385000740 Clutch handle

5 5380508010 Speed regulating grip 

6 0106003013 Screw - ST2.9×13

7 5380510010 Throttle grip 

8 76G506000 Handle wear sleeve 

9 0301006000 Flat washer - φ6

10 0202006000 Nylon lock nut - M6

11 1385000949 OPC limit plate

12 13850010 OPC return spring

13 0108006040 Screw - M6*40

14 5020501050S Speed regulating bracket 

15 GM53C01010000B Throttle bracket

16 0108006050 Screw - M6*50

17 50120001 Screw - M6*65

18 0106005012 Screw - M5*12

19 0301005000 Flat washer - φ5

20 5020501030S Control Box Upper Cover 

21 5020501040S Control Box Lower Cover 

22 0113040018 Screw - PT4.0×18

23 YM70-1115-C Throttle cable

24 TX155-1203 Speed regulating cable

25 13860011 Clutch cable

26 ZD8/200 Tie

27 0801008025 Pin

28 GM56A100400000 Quick release handle 

29 GM48S000000100 Connecting bolt

30 4510114030 Circlip

31 GM56A100000040/04 Anti-friction washer 

32 GM56A100000050/02 Spacer

33 13850023 Outer clutch teeth assembly 

34 0203008000 Metal lock nut - M8 

35 13850012 Brake handle component

36 XYJ600004 Friction Pad

37 0101006045 Bolt - M6*45

38 48R0404020/02 Clutch cable bracket

39 LVSA06000/02 Cable hook

40 1385001522 Blade clutch cable bracket

41 13860023 Blade clutch cable

42 13860022 Disc brake cable

43 5360506011 Bolt

44 0204005000 Metal lock nut - M5 

45 0302008000 Big flat washer - M8


